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FRIDAY, MARCH 2, 1928.

Scottish Office,
Whitehall, S.W.I,

1st March 1928.

The KING has been pleased, by Warrant
under His Majesty's Eoyal Sign Manual, bear-
ing date the 28th February 1928, to direct
Letters Patent to be passed under the Seal ap-
pointed by the Treaty of Union to be kept and
made use of in place of the Great Seal of Scot-
land, appointing The Eight Honourable The
Earl of Stair, D.S.O., to be His Majesty's High
Commissioner to the General Assembly of the
Church of Scotland, which is to meet on the
22nd May next.

SPEING CIBCUTTS, 1928.

SOUTH.

The Eight Hon. The LORD JUSTICE CLEEK and
The Hon. LORD MONCRIEFF.

Jedburgh—Wednesday, 28th March, at 10.30
o'clock.

Dumfries—Tuesday, 17th April, at 11 o'clock
Ayr—Wednesday, 9th May, at 10.30 o'clock

ALEXANDER MAITLAND, Esq.,
Advocate-Depute.

Messrs. ALEXANDER B.AE and
V. S. M. MARSHALL, Clerks.

NOETH.

The Hon. LORD ORMIDALE and
The Hon. LORD FLEMING.

Perth—Monday, 2nd April, at 11 o'clock.
Dundee—Wednesday, 4th April, at 10.30

o'clock.
Aberdeen—Tuesday, 24th April, at 10.30

o'clock.
Inverness—Tuesday, 8th May, at 10.30 o'clock.

J. M. HUNTER, Esq.,
Advocate-Depute.

Messrs. ALEXANDER EAE and
V. S. M. MARSHALL, Clerks.

WEST.

The Hon. LORD BLACKBURN and
The Hon. LORD CONSTABLE.

Inveraray—Tuesday, 27th March, at 10.30
o'clock.

Stirling—Thursday, 29th March, at 10.30
o'clock.

Glasgow—Monday, 30th April, at 11 o'clock.

E. H. MACONOCHIE, Esq.,
Advocate-Depute.

Messrs. ALEXANDER EAE and
V. S. M. MARSHALL, Clerks.


